South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:38:37 pm

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4340 (Rat #0383, Act #0305 of 2008) General Bill, By Cooper, Clyburn, Battle, Kirsh and Hosey
Summary: Deferred Compensation Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 8-23-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE MEMBERSHIP, POWERS, AND DUTIES OF THE DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMMISSION, SO AS TO ADD THE
CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER OF THE RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION AS AN EX OFFICIO
MEMBER OF THE DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMMISSION; AND TO AMEND SECTION 8-23-30, RELATING TO THE
AUTHORITY OF THE STATE AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE TO DEFER THE COMPENSATION OF AN
EMPLOYEE PARTICIPATING IN A DEFERRED COMPENSATION PROGRAM, SO AS TO DELETE AN OBSOLETE LIMIT
ON SUCH DEFERRALS. - ratified title

12/05/07
12/05/07
01/08/08
01/08/08
04/17/08
04/22/08
04/22/08
04/23/08
04/23/08
04/23/08
05/28/08
05/29/08
06/03/08
06/05/08
06/11/08
06/19/08
06/19/08
06/19/08

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
Introduced and read first time HJ-38

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-38
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-5
Amended HJ-42

Read second time HJ-43

Read third time and sent to Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7
Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-14

Read second time SJ-40

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 383

Signed By Governor

Copies available

Effective date 06/11/08

Act No. 305

Page 1 of 1



