

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4340 (Rat #0383, Act #0305 of 2008) General Bill, By Cooper, Clyburn, Battle, Kirsh and Hosey

Summary: Deferred Compensation Commission

AN ACT TO AMEND SECTION 8-23-20, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE MEMBERSHIP, POWERS, AND DUTIES OF THE DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMMISSION, SO AS TO ADD THE CHIEF INVESTMENT OFFICER OF THE RETIREMENT SYSTEM INVESTMENT COMMISSION AS AN EX OFFICIO MEMBER OF THE DEFERRED COMPENSATION COMMISSION; AND TO AMEND SECTION 8-23-30, RELATING TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE STATE AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS OF THE STATE TO DEFER THE COMPENSATION OF AN EMPLOYEE PARTICIPATING IN A DEFERRED COMPENSATION PROGRAM, SO AS TO DELETE AN OBSOLETE LIMIT ON SUCH DEFERRALS. - ratified title

12/05/07	House	Prefiled
12/05/07	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means
01/08/08	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-38
01/08/08	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-38
04/17/08	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-5
04/22/08	House	Amended HJ-42
04/22/08	House	Read second time HJ-43
04/23/08	House	Read third time and sent to Senate
04/23/08	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
04/23/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7
05/28/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-14
05/29/08	Senate	Read second time SJ-40
06/03/08	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
06/05/08		Ratified R 383
06/11/08		Signed By Governor
06/19/08		Copies available
06/19/08		Effective date 06/11/08
06/19/08		Act No. 305